504108497 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL GAUTHIER	04/05/2016
MAJID TALEBI-ESFANDARANI	03/15/2016
MICKAEL DOLLÉ	02/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL
Street Address:	PAVILLON 3744 JEAN-BRILLANT
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 3J7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15313525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: tanya.harding@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: TANYA M. HARDING, PH.D.
Address Line 1: 121 S.W. SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7386-98175-01 TMH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA M. HARDING, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya M. Harding/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=98175-01_Assign_Univ_De_Mont#page1.tif source=98175-01_Assign_Univ_De_Mont#page2.tif source=98175-01_Assign_Univ_De_Mont#page3.tif

PATENT 504108497 REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEF	REAS, We	, 1) Michel	GAUTH	HER, 2)	Majid	TALI	EBI-E	SFAN	DARA	۱NI,	Mic	kael
DOLLÉ whos	e full addr	esses are	1) 237 9	St-Ignace	e, La l	Prairi	e, Qu	ébec,	J5R 1	E6,	CANA	λDΑ,
2) 506-7360	Halifax,	Burnaby,	British	Columb	ia, V	/5A	1M4,	CAN	ADA,	3)	6076	rue
Wilderton-Cre	Wilderton-Crescent, Montreal, Quebec, H3S 2M6, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the											
Assignors); h	Assignors); have invented "PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING LIMXO4 AND PRODUCTS											
THEREOF" o	lescribed	in U.S. Pr	ovisiona	l Patent	Appl	icatio	n No.	62/00	02,958	3 file	ed on	Мау
26, 2014. We hereby authorize and request our patent agent to insert information regarding												
any additional application covering the same invention when known here in parentheses												
(Country	The state of the s	, App	lication	number	•			filed	i			
Country	#\$####################################	_, Applica	tion num	nber			, filed	waanaanaan	***************************************	mannana);	
and:												
C31 12 4.												

WHEREAS UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL, whose full post office address is Pavillon 3744 Jean-Brillant, Montréal, Québec, H3C 3J7, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0187 request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seal.

WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNOR(S)
Signature of Witness	0 3/05/16 MM/DD/YYYY	Mulcid Yauthan Michel GAUTHIER
Name of Witness	03/15/2016 MM/DD/YYYY	AN ULTER SPOTOGRADA DANI
Signature of Witness SEEMEN CAMPGE Name of Witness		Majid TALEBYESFANDARANI
WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNOR(S)

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0188

779/10875.165

Signature of Witness	02/02/2016	
Signature of Witness S	MM/DD/YYYY	Mickael DOLLÉ
MHETINE LEMAY Name of Witness		
WITNESS(ES)	DATE	ASSIGNEE(S)
Daire Co.	04/07/2016	alle
Signature of Witness	MM/DD/YYYY	Signature of authorized representative of UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL
MARTINE LEMAY	Gilles Noël, Ph.D.	
Name of Witness	Université de Montréal	Name of authorized representative of UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL
		Title of authorized representative of UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of May 26, 2014.

PATENT REEL: 040406 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 11/22/2016